2010-11 Academic Excellence Indicator System

District Name: AUSTIN ISD

Campus Name: SUNSET VALLEY EL

Campus #: 227901158

2011 Accountability Rating: Academically Acceptable

Gold Performance Acknowledgments:
Commended on Mathematics
Commended on Science



This page intentionally left blank.



TEXAS EDUCATION AGENCY Section | - Page 1



District Name: AUSTIN
Campus Name: SUNSET VALLEY EL

1SD

TEXAS EDUCATION AGENCY

Academic Excellence Indicator System

2010-11 Campus Performance

Section | - Page 2
Total Students: 444
Grade Span: EE - 05

Campus #: 227901158 School Type: Elementary
Campus African American Pacific Two or Special Econ
Indicator: State District Group Campus American Hispanic White Indian Asian Islander More Races Ed Disad LEP
TAKS Met 2011 Standard
Grade 5 (English) First Administration Only
Reading 2011 87% 87% 86% 80% * 79% * * * * 89% 76% 53%
2010 86% 84% 88% 86% * 84% * * * * > 99% 86% 71%
Mathematics 2011 86% 87% 87% 87% * 86% * * * * 89% 84% 74%
2010 86% 84% 90% 91% * 89% * * * * > 99% 89% 82%
Science 2011 86% 84% 86% 78% * 76% * * * * 56% 74% 47%
2010 87% 83% 87% 84% * 81% * * * * 60% 79% 59%
All Tests 2011 76% 75% 77% 65% * 62% * * * * 33% 58% 21%
2010 75% 71% 75% 75% * 70% * * * * 60% 71% 47%

TAKS Met 2011

Standard (Sum of All t 201

*

*

60%

71%

97%



District Name: AUSTIN
Campus Name: SUNSET VALLEY EL

1SD

TEXAS EDUCATION AGENCY

Academic Excellence Indicator System

2010-11 Campus Performance

Section I - Page 3
Total Students: 444
Grade Span: EE - 05

Campus #: 227901158 School Type: Elementary
Campus African American Pacific Two or Special Econ
Indicator: State District Group Campus American Hispanic White Indian Asian Islander More Races Ed Disad LEP
TAKS-M Met 2011 Standard (Sum of All Grades Tested)
Reading/ELA 2011 86% 88% 92% 88% * 88% * * * * 88% 87% 86%
2010 85% 87% 92% 80% * 78% * * * * 80% 78% 72%
Mathematics 2011 77% 82% 88% 99% * 99% * * * * > 99% > 99% > 99%
2010 75% 75% 88% 90% * 89% * * * * 90% 93% 89%
Writing 2011 80% 80% 86% * * * * * * * * * *
2010 80% 83% 87% 80% * 78% * * * * 80% 78% *
Science 2011 60% 59% 67% * * * * * * * * * *
2010 58% 55% 50% 33% * 33% * * * * 33% 33% 20%
All Tests 2011 66% 69% 75% 85% * 84% * * * * 85% 83% 80%
2010 64% 64% 69% 66% * 64% * * * * 66% 66% 55%



TEXAS EDUCATION AGENCY Section | - Page 4

District Name: AUSTIN ISD Academic Excellence Indicator System Total Students: 444
Campus Name: SUNSET VALLEY EL 2010-11 Campus Performance Grade Span: EE - 05
Campus #: 227901158 School Type: Elementary
Campus African American Pacific Two or Special Econ
Indicator: State District Group Campus American Hispanic White Indian Asian Islander More Races Ed Disad LEP

2011 TAKS Participation (Grades 3-11)
Tested 98.6% 97 . 7% 99.3% 98.3%  100.0% 98.6%  100.0% * * * * 100.0% 97 .9% 96.3%
By Test Version

TAKS (1 or more) 91.0% 88.6% 90.6% 75.3% 80.0% 74 .5% 85.0% * * * * 11.1% 72.5% 64.2%
Not on TAKS 7.6% 9.1% 8.7% 23.0% 20.0% 24.1% 15.0% * * * * 88.9%



TEXAS EDUCATION AGENCY
Academic Excellence Indicator System
2010-11 Campus Performance

District Name: AUSTIN ISD
Campus Name: SUNSET VALLEY EL

Section I - Page 5

Total

Students:

444

Grade Span: EE - 05

Campus #: 227901158 School Type: Elementary
Campus African American Pacific Two or Special Econ
Indicator: State District Group Campus American Hispanic White Indian Asian Islander More Races Ed Disad LEP
Progress of Prior Year TAKS Failers
Percent of Failers Passing TAKS (Sum of Grades 4-11)
Reading/ELA 2011 A7% 45% 44% 57% * 57% * * * * * 60% 54% 50%
2010 50% 45% 50% 93% * 92% * * * * * > 99% 93% 90%
Mathematics 2011 42% 40% 46% * * * * * * * * * * *
2010 45% 40% 56% 95% * 95% * * * * * > 99% 95% 90%
Average Vertical Scale Growth (Sum of Grades 4-8)
Reading 2011 75 73 90 93 * 93 * * * * * * 93 95
2010 86 81 101 132 * 136 * * * * * * 132 129
Mathematics 2011 64 61 83 * * * * * * * * * * *
2010 70 69 96 116 * 116 * * * * * * 116 113
Student Success Initiative
Grade 5 Reading (English and Spanish)
Students Requiring Accelerated Instruction
2011 13% 14% 14% 20% * 21% * * * * * 11% 24% A7%
2010 15% 18% 15% 14% * 16% * * * * * < 1% 14% 29%
TAKS Cumulative Met Standard (First and Second Administrations)
2011 93% 93% 92% 89% * 88% * * * * * > 99% 87% 74%
2010 92% 90% 93% 89% * 86% * * * * * > 99% 86% 71%
TAKS Failers Promoted by Grade Placement Commlttee @
2010 86.8% 96.2%  100.0% - * - - - - - - * *
2009 84.7% 93.1% 92.3% 80.0% - 80.0% - - n/a n/a n/a * 80.0% 80.0%
Grade 5 Mathematics (English and Spanish)
Students Requiring Accelerated Instruction
2011 14% 14% 13% 13% * 14% * * * * * 11% 16% 26%
2010 14% 18% 13% 9% * 11% * * * * * < 1% 11% 18%
TAKS Cumulative Met Standard (First and Second Admlnlstratlons)
2011 93% 92% 94% > 99% > 99% * * * * * > 99% > 99% > 99%
2010 92% 89% 94% 95% * 95% * * * * * > 99% 94% 88%
TAKS Failers Promoted by Grade Placement Commlttee @
2010 86.1% 96.5%  100.0% - * - - - - - - * *
2009 84.7% 94.3%  100.0% * - * - - n/a n/a n/a * * *
English Language Learners Progress Indicator
2010-11 80% 75% 81% 78% * 79% * * * * * 81% 78% 74%
2009-10 79% 73% 80% 64% * 64% * * * * * 61% 64% 58%
Attendance Rate @
2009-10 95.5% 94 3% 96.4%  96.3% * 96.5% 95.2% * * * 93.2% 95.9% 96.2% 97.0%
2008-09 95.6% 94_3% 96.8%  97.0% 95.2% 97.3% 96.1% * n/a n/a n/a 96.6% 97.1% 97.9%



District Name: AUSTIN

1SD

Campus Name: SUNSET VALLEY EL
Campus #: 227901158

TEXAS EDUCATION AGENCY
Academic Excellence Indicator System

2010-11 Campus Profile

Section
Total S
Grade S|

11 - Page 1
tudents: 444
pan: EE - 05

School Type: Elementary

STUDENT INFORMATION

Total Students:

Students By Grade: Early Childhood Education

Pre-Kindergarten
Kindergarten
Grade 1

Grade 2
Grade 3
Grade 4
Grade 5
Grade 6
Grade 7
Grade 8
Grade 9
Grade 10
Grade 11
Grade 12

Ethnic Distribution: African American

Hispanic

White

Native American
Asian

Pacific Islander
Two or More Races

Economically Disadvantaged
Limited English Proficient (LEP)
Students w/Disciplinary Placements (2009-10)

At-Risk

Mobility (2009-10)

Number of Students per Teacher

Retention Rates by Grade:

Kindergarten

Grade
Grade
Grade
Grade
Grade
Grade
Grade
Grade

1

O~NOUDWN

w

a1 o
OWhRFRORA®D OOOOOCOO

w
[*)]
[e¢)

235

—————— Non-Special Education Rates

Campus

1.5%
0.0%
1.4%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Percent

100.0%

1.8%
13.7%
16.2%
14.6%
13.7%
15.5%
12.4%
11.9%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

1.4%
82.0%
13.1%

0.2%

0.9%

0.7%

1.8%

82.9%
52_.9%
0.0%
60.8%
22 _.5%

n/a

Campus
Group

1.3%
5.8%
3.5%
1.6%
1.2%
0.8%
0.4%

District

1.8%
3.6%
2.2%
1.1%
0.9%
0.6%
0.4%
0.5%
0.6%

Campus
Group District
24,895 85,273
0.3% 0.4%
8.8% 6-.1%
13.4% 9.0%
15.1% 9.0%
14 _5% 8.5%
16.5% 8.4%
16.7% 7-.8%
13.9% 7.4%
0.8% 6.7%
0.0% 6.5%
0.0% 6.3%
0.0% 7.2%
0.0% 6.0%
0.0% 5.5%
0.0% 5.3%
4_3% 9.5%
86.7% 60.3%
7.2% 24 3%
0.3% 0.3%
0.9% 3.3%
0.2% 0.1%
0.5% 2.2%
82.8% 64 .0%
37.8% 28.7%
0.3% 2.0%
64.0% 48_8%
18.5% 22_.6%
15.5 14.0
1
Campus
State Campus Group
2.3% 40.0% 6.6%
4.7% 10.0% 11.9%
2.8% 0.0% 3.4%
2.0% 0.0% 0.7%
1.1% 0.0% 0.9%
1.3% 0.0% 1.7%
0.7% - 0.0%
1.0% - -
1.2% - -

4,91

District

10.6%
7.9%
2.4%
0.9%
0.1%
1.0%
1.2%
1.2%
1.2%

State
2,385

0.3%
4.5%
7.6%
7.9%
7.7%
7.6%
7.6%
7.6%
7.4%

5.9%

12.9%
50.3%
31.2%
0.5%
3.4%
0.1%
1.6%

59.2%
16.9%
1.9%
46.3%
18.2%
14.7

Special Education Rates------- |

State

10.7%
8.9%
4.1%
1.8%
0.9%
1.3%
1.2%
1.4%
2.1%



TEXAS EDUCATION AGENCY Section Il - Page 2

District Name: AUSTIN ISD Academic Excellence Indicator System Total Students: 444
Campus Name: SUNSET VALLEY EL 2010-11 Campus Profile Grade Span: EE - 05
Campus #: 227901158 School Type: Elementary

CLASS SIZE INFORMATION
(Derived from teacher responsibility records.)

Campus

Class Size Averages by Grade and Subject: Campus Group District State
Elementary: Kindergarten 19.5 17.8 18.6 19.0
Grade 1 15.5 19.4 18.7 18.9

Grade 2 14.2 19.1 18.7 18.8

Grade 3 16.8 18.8 18.7 18.8

Grade 4 12.0 18.7 18.5 19.0

Grade 5 16.0 23.0 23.2 21.4

Grade 6 - 18.7 18.4 20.7

Mixed Grades - 18.5 - 23.9

Secondary: English/Language Arts - 12.0 16.5 17.3
Foreign Languages - - 18.4 19.0

Mathematics - 12.0 18.0 17.9

Science - 12.0 18.3 19.0

Social Studies - 12.0 18.7 19.6






TEXAS EDUCATION AGENCY

District Name: AUSTIN ISD
Campus Name: SUNSET VALLEY EL
Campus #: 227901158

Academic Excellence Indicator System
2010-11 Campus Profile

Section Il - Page 4
Total Students:

Grade Span: EE - 05
School Type:

444

Elementary

ACTUAL OPERATING EXPENDITURE INFORMATION |--—————
(2009-10) General Percent Per

Fund Student
By Function:

Total Operating Expenditures $3,866,431  100.0% $8,333
Instruction (11,95) $2,950,932 76.3% $6,360
Instructional-Related Services (12,13) $183,273 4.7% $395
Instructional Leadership (21) $80,107 2.1% $173
School Leadership (23) $245,632 6.4% $529
Support Services-Student (31,32,33) $158,268 4.1% $341
Other Campus Costs (35,36,51,52,53) $248,219 6.4% $535

By Program:

Total Operating Expenditures $3,618,212  100.0% $7,798

Bilingual/ESL Education (2 $2,950, $2,951989 0 T35s2

$4,468,248
$3,287,620
$232,281
$80,107
$254,050
$161,038
$453,152

$4,015,096
444

100.

100.

0%

.6%
2%
.8%
T%
.6%
1%

0%

$9,630
$7,085
$501
$173
$548
$347
$977

$8,653

————————— Campus Group

$166,467,016
$122,300,266
$6,261,939
$2,450,446
$10,469,599
$8,312,304
$16,672,462

$148,806,109

Percent

100.0%
73.5%
3.8%
1.5%
6.3%
5.0%
10.0%

100.0%

$6,770
$4,974
$255
$100
$426
$338
$678

$6,052



This page intentionally left blank.



