2010-11 Academic Excellence Indicator System

District Name: AUSTIN ISD

Campus Name: SUNSET VALLEY EL

Campus #: 227901158

2011 Accountability Rating: Academically Acceptable

Gold Performance Acknowledgments:

Commended on Mathematics

Commended on Science

This page intentionally left blank.

Campus American Hispanic White Indian

American

African

District Name: AUSTIN ISD

Campus #: 227901158

Indicator:

Campus Name: SUNSET VALLEY EL

State

Campus

District Group

Section I - Page 2 Total Students: 444 Grade Span: EE - 05 School Type: Elementary

Pacific

Asian Islander More Races Ed

Two or Special

Econ

Disad

LEP

Reading	2011 2010	87% 86%	87% 84%	86% 88%	80% 86%	*	79% 84%	*	*	*	*	*	89% > 99%	76% 86%	53% 71%
Mathematics	2011 2010	86% 86%	87% 84%	87% 90%	87% 91%	*	86% 89%	*	*	*	*	*	89% > 99%	84% 89%	74% 82%
Science	2011 2010	86% 87%	84% 83%	86% 87%	78% 84%	*	76% 81%	*	*	*	*	*	56% 60%	74% 79%	47% 59%
All Tests	2011 2010	76% 75%	75% 71%	77% 75%	65% 75%	*	62% 70%	*	*	*	*	*	33% 60%	58% 71%	21% 47%
TAKS Met 2011	Standard	d (Sum o	f All t 20	1 *	*	60%									
														71%	98%
*	2010	86%	84%	88%	86%	*4cienc	е	*	9*	*	9*	*	*	> n/a	
71%	78%														

District Name: AUSTIN ISD

Campus Name: SUNSET VALLEY EL Campus #: 227901158 Section I - Page 3
Total Students: 444
Grade Span: EE - 05
School Type: Elementary

Indicator:		State	District	Campus Group	Campus	African Americar	n Hispanic	White	American Indian	Asian	Pacific Islander	Two or More Race	Special s Ed	Econ Disad	LEP
TAKS-M Met 201	ll Standa	ard (Sum	of All Gra	des Tes	ted)										
Reading/ELA	2011 2010	86% 85%	88% 87%	92% 92%	88% 80%	*	88% 78%	*	*	*	*	*	88% 80%	87% 78%	86% 72%
Mathematics	2011 2010	77% 75%	82% 75%	88% 88%	> 99% 90%	*	> 99% 89%	*	*	*	*	*	> 99% 90%	> 99% 93%	> 99% 89%
Writing	2011 2010	80% 80%	80% 83%	86% 87%	* 80%	*	* 78%	*	*	*	*	*	* 80%	* 78%	*
Science	2011 2010	60% 58%	59% 55%	67% 50%	* 33%	*	* 33%	*	*	*	*	*	* 33%	* 33%	* 20%
All Tests	2011 2010	66% 64%	69% 64%	75% 69%	85 % 66%	*	84% 64%	*	*	*	*	*	85% 66%	83% 66%	80% 55%

District Name: AUSTIN ISD Campus Name: SUNSET VALLEY EL Campus #: 227901158 Section I - Page 4
Total Students: 444
Grade Span: EE - 05
School Type: Elementary

Indicator:	State	District	Campus Group	Campus	African American	Hispanic	. White	American Indian	Asian	Pacific Islander Mc	Two or	-	Econ Disad	LEP
2011 TAKS Participati	on (Grad	es 3-11)												
Tested	98.6%	97.7%	99.3%	98.3%	100.0%	98.6%	100.0%	*	*	*	*	100.0%	97.9%	96.3%
By Test Version TAKS (1 or more) Not on TAKS	91.0% 7.6%	88.6% 9.1%	90.6% 8.7%	75.3% 23.0%	80.0% 20.0%	74.5% 24.1%	85.0% 15.0%	*	*	*	*	11.1% 88.9%	72.5%	64.2%

District Name: AUSTIN ISD Campus Name: SUNSET VALLEY EL Campus #: 227901158 Section I - Page 5
Total Students: 444
Grade Span: EE - 05
School Type: Elementary

Indicator:		State	District	Campus Group	Campus	African American	Hispanic	White	American Indian	Asian	Pacific Islander	Two or More Race	-	Econ Disad	LEP
Progress of Pr	rior Yea	r TAKS F	ailers												
Percent of Fa	ailers F	assing T	AKS (Sum o	f Grades	4-11)										
Reading/ELA	2011 2010	47% 50%	45% 45%	44% 50%	57% 93%	*	57% 92%	*	*	*	*	*	60% > 99%	54% 93%	50% 90%
Mathematics	2011 2010	42% 45%	40% 40%	46% 56%	* 95%	*	* 95%	*	*	*	*	*	* > 99%	* 95%	* 90%
Average Verti	ical Sca	le Growt	h (Sum of	Grades 4	-8)										
Reading	2011 2010	75 86	73 81	90 101	93 132	*	93 136	*	*	*	*	*	*	93 132	95 129
Mathematics	2011 2010	6 <u>4</u> 70	61 69	83 96	* 116	*	* 116	*	*	*	*	*	*	* 116	* 113
Student Succes	s Initi	ative													
Grade 5 Readi	ing (Eng	lish and	Spanish)												
Students Rec	quiring	Accelera	ted Instru	ction											
	2011 2010	13% 15%	14% 18%	14% 15%	20% 14%	*	21% 16%	*	*	*	*	*	11% < 1%	24% 14%	47% 29%
TAKS Cumulat	ive Met	Standar	d (First a	nd Secon	d Adminis	strations)									
	2011 2010	93% 92%	93% 90%	92% 93%	89% 89%	*	88% 86%	*	*	*	*	*	> 99% > 99%	87% 86%	74% 71%
TAKS Failers					ittee @										
	2010 2009	86.8% 84.7%	96.2% 93.1%	100.0% 92.3%	* 80.0%	-	* 80.0%	_	-	n/a	n/a	n/a	*	* 80.0%	* 80.0%
Grade 5 Mathe	ematics	(English	and Spani	sh)											
Students Rec	nuiring	Accelera	ted Instru	ction											
	2011	14%	14%	13%	13%	*	14%	*	*	*	*	*	11%	16%	26%
	2010	14%	18%	13%	9%	*	11%	*	*	*	*	*	< 1%	11%	18%
TAKS Cumulat						strations)	. 000	*	*	*	*	*	. 000	. 000	. 000
	2011 2010	93% 92%	92% 89%	94% 94%	> 99% 95%	*	> 99% 95%	*	*	*	*	*	> 99% > 99%	> 99% 94%	> 99% 88%
TAKS Failers	Promot	ed by Gr	ade Placem	ent Comm	ittee @										
IAKS PATIETA	2010	86.1%	96.5%	100.0%	*	-	*	-	-	-	-	-	-	*	*
	2009	84.7%	94.3%	100.0%	*	-	*	-	-	n/a	n/a	n/a	*	*	*
English Langua	age Lear								_						
2010-11 2009-10		80% 79%	75% 73%	81% 80%	78% 64%	*	79% 64%	*	*	*	*	*	81% 61%	78% 64%	74% 58%
Attendance Rat	e @	05 50	04.30	06.46	06.30		06 50	05.00	*	*	*	02.00	05.00	06.00	07.00
2009-10 2008-09		95.5 % 95.6%	94.3 % 94.3%	96.4 % 96.8%	96.3% 97.0%	* 95.2%	96.5% 97.3%	95.2% 96.1%	*	n/a	n/a	93.2% n/a	95.9% 96.6%	96.2% 97.1%	97.0% 97.9%

TEXAS EDUCATION AGENCY Academic Excellence Indicator System

District Name: AUSTIN ISD

Campus #: 227901158

Campus Name: SUNSET VALLEY EL

2010-11 Campus Profile

Section II - Page 1

Total Students: 444 Grade Span: EE - 05 School Type: Elementary

STUDENT INFORMATION								
	C	ampus		Campus				
	Count	Perce	nt	Group	D	istrict	S	tate
Total Students:	444	100.0	%	24,895		85,273	4,912	,385
Students By Grade: Early Childhood Education	8	1.8	%	0.3%		0.4%		0.3%
Pre-Kindergarten	61	13.7	8	8.8%		6.1%		4.5%
Kindergarten	72	16.2	8	13.4%		9.0%		7.6%
Grade 1	65	14.6	8	15.1%		9.0%		7.9%
Grade 2	61	13.7		14.5%		8.5%	,	7.7%
Grade 3	69	15.5		16.5%		8.4%	,	7.6%
Grade 4	55	12.4		16.7%		7.8%		7.6%
Grade 5	53	11.9		13.9%		7.4%		7.6%
Grade 6	0	0.0		0.8%		6.7%		7.4%
Grade 7	0	0.0		0.0%		6.5%		7.3%
Grade 8	0	0.0		0.0%		6.3%		7.2%
Grade 9	0	0.0		0.0%		7.2%		7.9%
Grade 10	0	0.0		0.0%		6.0%		7.0%
Grade 11	0	0.0		0.0%		5.5%		6.4%
Grade 12	0	0.0	8	0.0%		5.3%		5.9%
Ethnic Distribution: African American	6	1.4	%	4.3%		9.5%	1:	2.9%
Hispanic	364	82.0	8	86.7%		60.3%	5	0.3%
White	58	13.1	%	7.2%		24.3%	3:	1.2%
Native American	1	0.2	%	0.3%		0.3%		0.5%
Asian	4	0.9	%	0.9%		3.3%		3.4%
Pacific Islander	3	0.7	%	0.2%		0.1%		0.1%
Two or More Races	8	1.8	%	0.5%		2.2%	:	1.6%
Economically Disadvantaged	368	82.9	%	82.8%		64.0%	5:	9.2%
Limited English Proficient (LEP)	235	52.9	%	37.8%		28.7%	1	6.9%
Students w/Disciplinary Placements (2009-10)	0	0.0	8	0.3%		2.0%		1.9%
At-Risk	270	60.8	%	64.0%		48.8%	4	6.3%
Mobility (2009-10)	82	22.5	%	18.5%		22.6%	13	8.2%
Number of Students per Teacher	11.4	n/	a	15.5		14.0	1.	4.7
	Non	-Special Ed	ucation Rate	es		Special Ed	ucation Rate	s
Retention Rates by Grade:	•	Campus		'	•	Campus		•
<u>-</u>	Campus	Group	District	State	Campus	Group	District	State
Kindergarten	1.5%	1.3%	1.8%	2.3%	40.0%	6.6%	10.6%	10.7%
Grade 1	0.0%	5.8%	3.6%	4.7%	10.0%	11.9%	7.9%	8.9%
Grade 2	1.4%	3.5%	2.2%	2.8%	0.0%	3.4%	2.4%	4.1%
Grade 3	0.0%	1.6%	1.1%	2.0%	0.0%	0.7%	0.9%	1.8%
Grade 4	0.0%	1.2%	0.9%	1.1%	0.0%	0.9%	0.1%	0.9%
Grade 5	0.0%	0.8%	0.6%	1.3%	0.0%	1.7%	1.0%	1.3%
Grade 6	-	0.4%	0.4%	0.7%	-	0.0%	1.2%	1.2%
Grade 7	-	-	0.5%		-	-	1.2%	1.4%
Grade 8	-	-	0.6%	1.2%	-	-	1.2%	2.1%

TEXAS EDUCATION AGENCY Academic Excellence Indicator System

2010-11 Campus Profile

Section II - Page 2 Total Students: 444

Grade Span: EE - 05 School Type: Elementary

CLASS SIZE INFORMATION (Derived from teacher responsibility records)

Campus #: 227901158

District Name: AUSTIN ISD

Campus Name: SUNSET VALLEY EL

Derived from teacher	responsibility records.)				
			Campus		
Class Size Averages	by Grade and Subject:	Campus	Group	District	State
Elementary:	Kindergarten	19.5	17.8	18.6	19.0
	Grade 1	15.5	19.4	18.7	18.9
	Grade 2	14.2	19.1	18.7	18.8
	Grade 3	16.8	18.8	18.7	18.8
	Grade 4	12.0	18.7	18.5	19.0
	Grade 5	16.0	23.0	23.2	21.4
	Grade 6	-	18.7	18.4	20.7
	Mixed Grades	-	18.5	-	23.9
Secondary:	English/Language Arts	_	12.0	16.5	17.3
	Foreign Languages	-	-	18.4	19.0
	Mathematics	_	12.0	18.0	17.9
	Science	_	12.0	18.3	19.0
	Social Studies	-	12.0	18.7	19.6

District Name: AUSTIN ISD Campus Name: SUNSET VALLEY EL

Campus #: 227901158

Section II - Page 4
Total Students: 444
Grade Span: EE - 05
School Type: Elementary

ACTUAL OPERATING EXPENDITURE INFORMATION			Ca	Campus Group					
(2009-10)	General Fund	Percent	Per Student	All Funds	Percent	Per Student	All Funds	Percent	Per Student
By Function:									
Total Operating Expenditures	\$3,866,431	100.0%	\$8,333	\$4,468,248	100.0%	\$9,630	\$166,467,016	100.0%	\$6,770
Instruction (11,95)	\$2,950,932	76.3%	\$6,360	\$3,287,620	73.6%	\$7,085	\$122,300,266	73.5%	\$4,974
Instructional-Related Services (12,13)	\$183,273	4.7%	\$395	\$232,281	5.2%	\$501	\$6,261,939	3.8%	\$255
Instructional Leadership (21)	\$80,107	2.1%	\$173	\$80,107	1.8%	\$173	\$2,450,446	1.5%	\$100
School Leadership (23)	\$245,632	6.4%	\$529	\$254,050	5.7%	\$548	\$10,469,599	6.3%	\$426
Support Services-Student (31,32,33)	\$158,268	4.1%	\$341	\$161,038	3.6%	\$347	\$8,312,304	5.0%	\$338
Other Campus Costs (35,36,51,52,53)	\$248,219	6.4%	\$535	\$453,152	10.1%	\$977	\$16,672,462	10.0%	\$678
By Program:									
Total Operating Expenditures Bilingual/ESL Education (2 \$2,95	\$3,618,212 50, \$2	100.0% ,951989 0	\$7,798 T35s2n 4	\$4,015,096 44	100.0%	\$8,653	\$148,806,109	100.0%	\$6,052

This page intentionally left blank.